

Court No. - 85

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1297 of 1984

Appellant :- Ram Veer

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- B.L. Gaur,Rajeev Sharma

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Ms. Nand Prabha Shukla,J.

Heard Sri Rajeev Sharma, learned counsel for the appellant as well as learned AGA for the State and perused the record.

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the sole appellant namely Ram Veer is alive.

Office to prepare the paper book and supply the same to the counsel for the parties within three weeks.

List this Appeal on 15.09.2025 for final hearing.

Order Date :- 8.8.2025

C. MANI