



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1297 of 1984

Ram Veer

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	B.L. Gaur, Rajeev Sharma
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 81

HON'BLE VIVEK KUMAR SINGH, J.

1. Sri Rajeev Sharma, learned counsel for the appellant is present.
2. On the request of learned counsel for the appellant, list this case on 25.03.2026.

(Vivek Kumar Singh,J.)

February 19, 2026
A.P. Pandey